TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM738307

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Principle Business Enterprises, Inc. | | 06/30/2022 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sposie, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4064 Technology Drive | |
| City: | Maumee | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 43537 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4183315 | SELECT KIDS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192438502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192431294

ssm@ssm-law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Christopher D. Marriott

Address Line 1: 1115 Adams St., P.O. Box 916 Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher D. Marriott |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Christopher D. Marriott/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0275

900704268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Principle Business Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, located at Pine Lake Industrial Park, Dunbridge, Ohio 43414, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,183,315 for SELECT KIDS (hereinafter "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Sposic, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, located at 4064 Technology Drive. Maurice, Ohio 43537, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the MARK and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Principal Business Enterprises, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and set over unto said Sposie, LLC, any and all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, along with the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the registration therefor.

Principle Business Enterprises, Inc. warrants that it is the legal owner of the MARK and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Principle Business Enterprises, Inc. agrees to cooperate with Sposie, LLC to take any action necessary to vest all right, title and interest in the MARK with Sposie, LLC

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF WOOD

Subscribed and swom to before me, this

day of June 2022.

(SEA

Stephane M Lewis-White Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0276**

RECORDED: 07/01/2022